

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in APO No. 242/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN STEEL & WIRE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI METALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C)Nos. 18610, 18611 and 19122 of 2007 additional dasti
service is allowed as prayed for and may be given within three days without
fail.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter on 30.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar