

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2007

INDIAN STEEL & WIRE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI METALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.18173, 18606, 18607, 18608, 18610, 18611, 18612,  
18676 & 19122 of 2007

Date: 07/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.  
for Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.18606, 18607, 18608 and 18610 of  
2007 is directed to serve advance copy of the pleadings of the SLPs  
to Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, learned Advocate, who has filed  
Vakalatnama for the same litigants in other connected SLPs. Mr.  
N.P. Agarwalla states that in view of the Counter Affidavit filed in  
some of the matters, he is not going to file Counter Affidavit in rest  
of the matters at present.

..2/-

.2.

In SLP(C)No.19122/07, Mr. Kailash Pandey, learned Advocate  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Garg, Advocate-on-Record accepts  
notice for the sole respondent. Petitioner in such SLP is directed to  
supply advance copy of the pleadings to the other side within a week.

Served respondents may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit,  
before 4th March, 2008.

List the matters on 4th March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar