

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2007

INDIAN STEEL & WIRE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI METALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18173, 18606, 18607, 18608, 18610, 18611, 18612,  
18676 & 19122 of 2007

Date: 04/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents in SLP(C)No.19122/07 may file Vakalatnama and Counter  
Affidavit, before 8th April, 2008.

List the matters on 8th April, 2008.

Interim application in SLP(C)No.16509/07 be listed before the Hon'ble  
Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar