

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2007 in APO No. 242/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NDIAN STEEL & WIRE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI METALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18173 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18606 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18607 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18608 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18610 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18611 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18612 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18676 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19122 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav K. Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr.Susmit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.Reeto Broto Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after three weeks for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master