

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in APO No. 242/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN STEEL & WIRE PRODUCTS LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KOTHARI METALS LTD.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18173 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18606 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18607 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18608 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18610 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18611 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18612 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18676 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19122 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

SLP(C) 16509/07 Etc.contd...(It.203,Ct. 9, Dt. 7/4/20008

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudha Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On joint request of the parties the matter is  
directed to be listed in the last week of May, 2008, subject  
to the convenience of the Court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master